506741147 06/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6787964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUY ZIV	04/01/2019
DORON SEIJFFERS	04/01/2019
NIR BARAK	04/01/2019
LIOR TAL	04/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OBSERVEIT LTD	
Street Address:	177 HUNTINGTON AVENUE, SUITE 3	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02115	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17419469

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6036680300

Email: ipadm@SHEEHAN.COM

Correspondent Name: SHEEHAN PHINNEY BASS & GREEN, PA

Address Line 1: 1000 ELM STREET, 17TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46353-6108	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN A. STEVENS	
SIGNATURE:	/Karen A. Stevens/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2021	

Total Attachments: 5

source=S1908157#page1.tif source=S1908157#page2.tif source=S1908157#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056704 FRAME: 0583

506741147

source=S1908157#page4.tif source=S1908157#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056704 FRAME: 0584

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment") is made by and between Guy Ziv, Doron Seijffers, Nir Barak, and Lior Tal (the "Inventors") and ObserveIT LTD, with offices located at 177 Huntington Avenue, Suite 3, Boston, Massachuseits 02115 (the "Assignee") regarding a patent application titled Light, holistic and efficient Paste detection, data, activity and correlations;

WHEREAS, the Inventors have invented one or more inventions disclosed and/or claimed in the application (the "Inventions") filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPIO") on January 4, 2019 and given application number 62/788,273;

WHEREAS, the Assignee, together with its successors and assigns, and in accordance with agreement(s) duly entered into with the inventors, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions and to the Applications (as defined herein);

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with existing agreement[s] duly entered into with the Assignee, the Inventors, individually and together, hereby convey, transfer, and assign to the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, and the Assignee accepts, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions and all patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, territories, and jurisdictions in the world (collectively, the "Countries"), and to all existing or future related applications, divisions, substitutes, renewals, reissues, continuing applications (including continuation, divisional and continuation-in-part applications), conversions, re-examinations, extensions, and any resulting patents thereof in all Countries (collectively, the "Applications") for the full terms for which the same may be granted and any rights associated therewith, including, but not limited to, any and all royalties, profits, damages, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable, and to the right to claim benefit and priority from the Applications in all of the Countries.
- 2. The Inventors represent and warrant that we have the ability to convey all rights and interests herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.
- 3. The Inventors authorize the Assignee to file for and request that the USPTO and corresponding bodies in each of the other Countries issue any and all patents resulting from any of the Applications to the Assignee.

4

Attorney Docket 44144-5102

- 4. This Assignment inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, and is binding on the Inventors and their respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.
- 5. The Inventors shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance, at the Assignee's expense, to the Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, in connection with the Inventions and the Applications, or for any inventions and discoveries derived therefrom, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the Assignment to the Assignee or any assignee or successor thereto, including, but not limited to: the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, documents in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treatics and agreements, or other lawful papers; the execution and delivery of all papers necessary in connection with any administrative or judicial proceedings; and the provision of information and testimony and cooperation in every way in obtaining and producing evidence and prosecuting such proceedings.
- 6. The Inventors hereby grant Sheehan Phinney Bass & Green PA the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification information, including an application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable.

Atlomey Docket 44144-8102	Š. w. a
Executed thisday of	4, in the year 2019 at
	() ~ 2 \n/
State of	Nir Barah
County of	
Before the personally appeared	, who acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed an execute the same thisday	d also represented that he is authorized to of, in the year 2019.
(Seal)	
Executed thisday of	\(\frac{1}{\int} \), in the year 2019 at
	······
Stric of	Lior Tal
Totally of	
Before me personally appeared	, who acknowledged the
eregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and xecute the same thisday	i also represented that he is authorized to
(Sest)	

PATENT REEL: 056704 FRAME: 0587

Attorney Docket 44144-5102	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this	Assignment on the date(s) indicted below:
Executed this	2/L., in the year <u>2019</u> st
	Guy Ziv
State of	1507 641
County of	
Before me personally appeared	
foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and	also represented that he is authorized to
execute the same thisday (
(Seal)	
Executed this 1 day of 9%	<u> </u>
	Docen Scijfiers
State of	Dotyn Sciffiers
County of	
Before me personally appeared	, who acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and	also represented that he is authorized to
execute the same thisday (
(Senit)	

PATENT REEL: 056704 FRAME: 0588 AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

ObserveIT LTD

Name: William Poeter

Tille: CFO

Date: 6 - 10 - 19

Address for Notices: